## REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

\_\_\_\_\_

# **STANDING COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS**

TO

# **CUSTOMS AND EXCISE AMENDMENT BILL**

[B 44-2013]

(As agreed to by the Standing Committee on Finance (N	ational Assembly

#### **Explanatory Note:**

**Green** denotes editorial changes

Yellow denotes amendments occasioned by comments received

#### **AMENDMENTS AGREED TO**

\_\_\_\_\_

#### CUSTOMS AND EXCISE AMENDMENT BILL

[B 44-2013]

CLAUSE 9

1. On page 11, in line 38, to omit "." and to substitute ";".

CLAUSE 10

1. On page 12, in line 52, to omit "(c)", and to substitute "(d)".

CLAUSE 16

1. On page 14, in line 7, after "warehouses", to insert "; and".

CLAUSE 24

1. On page 16, in line 5, to omit "of", and substitute "in".

CLAUSE 27

1. On page 16, in line 46, to omit "by".

- 2. On page 16, in line 47, after "(a)", to insert "by".
- 3. On page 16, in line 50, after "(b)", to insert "by".

## CLAUSE 29

1. On page 17, in line 45, after "(b)", to insert "by".

# **CLAUSE 30 Heading**

1. On page 18, in line 38, to omit "Act 1969", and to substitute "Act 105 of 1969".

#### CLAUSE 51

1. On page 24, in line 49, after "licences", to insert ";".

## CLAUSE 57

1. On page 25, in line 42, after "warehouse", to insert ";".